508836754 10/28/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI591164

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Losan Pharma GmbH			10/25/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Company Name:		stellas Pharma Inc.		
Street Address:	2-5-1, N	5-1, Nihonbashi-Honcho, Chuo-Ku		
City:	Tokyo	(yo		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	103-841	1		
		Number	-	
Property Type		Number	_	
		10206879	_	
Patent Number:		10603280	_	
Patent Number:		9775807		
Application Number		17478051		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
		2123075598		
		the e-mail address first; if that is u		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	•	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2123075500	ent via US Mail.	
		patentdocketing@venable.com,mmigli	o@venable.com	
Correspondent Nam	-	/ENABLE LLP		
Address Line 1:		51 West 42nd Street		
Address Line 2:	4	19th Floort		
Address Line 4:	1	New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		140392-586965		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Maria Miglio		
		Maria Miglio		
SIGNATURE:				
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		10/28/2024		
		10/28/2024		
DATE SIGNED:	• •	1.tiff		

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Losan Pharma GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Otto-Hahn-Strasse 13, 79395 Neuenburg am Rhein, Germany (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), which is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions described in certain United States Patents and Patent Application, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Astellas Pharma Inc., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 2-5-1, Nihonbashi-Honcho, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo 103-8411, Japan, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to ACTIVE INGREDIENT CONTAINING STABILISED SOLID MEDICINAL FORMS AND METHODS FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF and described in United States Patent Nos. 10,206,879, 10,603,280, and 9,775,807, and United States Patent Application No. 17/478,051, and currently assigned to Assignor in and to said United States Patents and Patent Application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all United States Patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all United States Patents upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND Assignor authorizes and empowers the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

AND Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to said Assignce or nominees all facts known to Assignor pertaining to said inventions, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignce or nominees in obtaining and maintaining all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand:

ASSIGNOR
DATE OF EXECUTION: 25 10 202 4
Dr. Jens Morgentizater General Manager
(Print name/position of representative from Assignor)
(Signature of representative from Assignor)
ASSIGNEE
DATE OF EXECUTION: 10/23/2024
Brian Anderson, VP, IP Litigation
(Print name/position of representative from Assignee)
151

(Signature of representative from Assignee)

RECORDED: 10/28/2024

~